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Feedback Analysis - Alumni 2021-22
SPSS Analysis and interpretation of data

The data on feedback of alumni for the year 2021-22 in 4 point Likert scale by
assigning numbers - 1: Excellent, 2: Good and 3: Satisfactory and 4: Not
Satisfactory. The samples size was 419. The data was subjected to statistical analysis
using Excel.

List of Questions

l. The curriculum studied is.

Question Questions
Numbers

T1Q1 | Relevant for employability & Entrepreneurship

T1Q2 | Effective in developing skill oriented innovative resources

T1Q3 | Helpful in cracking competitive exams

T1Q4 | Relevant to my present job/career

1. Rate the adequacy of the following during your tenure as a student at JSSCWM-09.

Question Questions
Numbers

T2Q1 | Laboratories & Equipment’s

T2Q2 | Library

T2Q3 | Computers, internet & WiFi Facilities

T2Q4 | Projects

I11.  Rate the following academic initiatives taken by the college to improve technical
knowledge of the students.

Question Questions
Numbers

T3Q1 | Industry Oriented Projects

T3Q2 | Seminars & Workshops

T3Q3 | Special training classes for bridging industry academic gap




T1Q1: The curriculum studied is : Relevant for employability
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Chart 1.1: Chart showing the alumni response for question T1Q1.

The above chart shows that 68% of the alumni have agreed that the curriculum
studies was relevant for employability and entrepreneurship.

T1Q2: The curriculum studied is : Effective in developing
skill oriented innovative resources
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Chart 1.2: Chart showing the alumni response for question T1QZ2.

The above chart shows that 75% of the alumni have agreed that the curriculum studies was
effective in developing skills oriented innovative resources.



T1Q3: The curriculum studied is: Helpful in cracking
competitive exams
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Chart 1.3: Chart showing the alumni response for question T1Q3.

The above chart shows that 70% of the students have agreed that the curriculum stied is
helpful in cracking competitive exams.

T1Q4: The curriculum studied is: Relevant to my present
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267

300 -
250 152
200 -
150 -
100 -

Yes No

Chart 1.4: Chart showing the alumni response for question T1Q4.

The above chart shows that 64% of the alumni have agreed that the curriculum studied was
relevant for their present job.
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Chart 1.5: Chart showing the alumni response for question T2Q1.

The above chart shows that 69% (Excellent and Good) of the alumni agree that there were
adequate laboratory and equipment facilities during their tenure in the college.
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Chart 1.6: Chart showing the alumni response for question T2QZ.

The above chart shows that 72% (Excellent and Good) of the alumni agree that the library
facilities during their tenure in the college was either excellent or good.
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Chart 1.7: Chart showing the alumni response for question T2Q3.

The above chart shows that 72% (Excellent & Good) of the alumni agree that they had
adequate computers, internet and WIFI Facilities.

T2Q4: Projects during tenure of study
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Chart 1.8: Chart showing the alumni response for question T2Q4.

The above chart shows that 76% (Excellent and Good) of the alumni agree that they had
projects during their tenure of study in the college.



T3Q1: Industry Oriented Projects intiated by the college

197
200 -
142
150 -
100 - "
36
50 -
0 T T T T
Excellent Good Satisfactory  Not Satisfactory

Chart 1.9: Chart showing the alumni response for question T3Q1.

The above chart shows that 80% (excellent and Good) alumni are exposed to
industry-oriented projects initiated by the college during their tenure in the college.

T3Q2: Seminars & Workshops conducted by the college
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Chart 1.10: Chart showing the alumni response for question T3QZ2.



The above chart shows that 77% (Excellent and Good) of the alumni have agreed that a good
number of seminars and workshops were conducted by the college.

T3Q3: Special training classes for bridging industry
academic gap by the college

223
250 -

200 -
119

150 -

100 - >1 26

50 -

Excellent Good Satisfactory Not
Satisfactory

Chart 1.11: Chart showing the alumni response for question T3Q3.

The above chart shows that 81% (Excellent and Good) of alumni agree that special training
classes were held in the college to bridge the industry and academic gaps.



ALUMNI FEEDBACK REPORT

Yes No Total
The curriculum studied is : Relevant for employability &
T1Q1 Entrepreneurship 285 134 419
The curriculum studied is : Effective in developing skill oriented
T1Q2 innovative resources 312 107 419
The curriculum studied is: Helpful in cracking competitive
T1Q3 exams 293 126 419
T1Q4 The curriculum studied is: Relevant to my present job/career 267 152 419
Not
Excellent Good Satisfactory Satisfactory
T2Q1 Adequacy of Laboratories & Equipments during tenure of study 182 106 99 32 419
T2Q2 Library facility during tenure of study 170 132 77 40 419
T2Q3 Adequacy of Computers, internet & WiFi Facilities 162 141 90 25 418
T2Q4 Projects during tenure of study 220 100 65 34 419
T3Q1 Industry Oriented Projects intiated by the college 197 142 36 44 419
T3Q2 Seminars & Workshops conducted by the college 178 145 60 36 419
Special training classes for bridging industry academic gap by
T3Q3 the college 223 119 51 26 419
The curriculum studied is : Relevant for The curriculum studied is : Effective in
employability & Entrepreneurship developing skill oriented innovative
resources
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Chart 1.1: Chart showing the alumni response for question T1Q1.

The above chart shows that 68% of the alumni have agreed that the curriculum
studies was relevant for employability and entrepreneurship.
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Chart 1.2: Chart showing the alumni response for question T1QZ2.

The above chart shows that 75% of the alumni have agreed that the curriculum studies was
effective in developing skills oriented innovative resources.
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competitive exams
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Chart 1.3: Chart showing the alumni response for question T1Q3.

The above chart shows that 70% of the students have agreed that the curriculum stied is
helpful in cracking competitive exams.

T1Q4: The curriculum studied is: Relevant to my present
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Chart 1.4: Chart showing the alumni response for question T1Q4.

The above chart shows that 64% of the alumni have agreed that the curriculum studied was
relevant for their present job.
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The above chart shows that 69% (Excellent and Good) of the alumni agree that there were
adequate laboratory and equipment facilities during their tenure in the college.
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Chart 1.6: Chart showing the alumni response for question T2QZ.

The above chart shows that 72% (Excellent and Good) of the alumni agree that the library
facilities during their tenure in the college was either excellent or good.
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Chart 1.7: Chart showing the alumni response for question T2Q3.

The above chart shows that 72% (Excellent & Good) of the alumni agree that they had
adequate computers, internet and WIFI Facilities.
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Chart 1.8: Chart showing the alumni response for question T2Q4.

The above chart shows that 76% (Excellent and Good) of the alumni agree that they had
projects during their tenure of study in the college.
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Chart 1.9: Chart showing the alumni response for question T3Q1.

The above chart shows that 80% (excellent and Good) alumni are exposed to
industry-oriented projects initiated by the college during their tenure in the college.
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Chart 1.10: Chart showing the alumni response for question T3QZ2.



The above chart shows that 77% (Excellent and Good) of the alumni have agreed that a good
number of seminars and workshops were conducted by the college.

T3Q3: Special training classes for bridging industry
academic gap by the college
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Chart 1.11: Chart showing the alumni response for question T3Q3.

The above chart shows that 81% (Excellent and Good) of alumni agree that special training
classes were held in the college to bridge the industry and academic gaps.
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1-Yes 2-No
T1Q1 285 134
T1Q2 312 107
Non
Excellent-1 |Good-2 Satisfactory-3|Satisfactory -1
T1Q3 293 117 9 0
T1Q4 265 146 8 0
T2Q1 182 106 99 32
T2Q2 170 132 77 40
T2Q3 162 141 90 25
T2Q4 220 100 65 34
T3Q1 197 142 36 44
T3Q2 178 145 60 36
T3Q3 223 119 51 26
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